EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EV473940711US

Rev. 03/01)	11-29-2004 ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademains.	102890859 nts or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Yuji FUJIWARA	Name: YAMAHA CORPORATION				
	Internal Address:				
11-17-04_	Street Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	10-1, Nakazawa-cho				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken				
Other	Country: Japan Zip: 430-8650				
Execution Date: October 7, 2004	Additional name(s) & Yes X No address(es) attached:				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
Additional numbers attach	 				
	ned? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 393032048600 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 393032048600	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 393032048600 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Form 2038 enclosed)				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 393032048600 Street Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to credit card				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number:				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952				
concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 THIS SPACE				
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: David L. Fehrman	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit accound (Form 2038 enclosed) 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952 THIS SPACE				

11/29/2004 ECOOPER 00000070 031952 10992328

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

LA-759092

PATENT REEL: 016012 FRAME: 0052

				Variet 1				Attorney [ocket No	
	(1-8)	Insert Name(s)		(1) Yuji (2)	FUJIWA	ARA	_ (5)			
		of Inventor(s)		(3)			- (0)		·	_
				(4)			. (8)			
((9) 1	nsert name of A	ssignee	In covaluable cons to assign, and (9) YAMA	hereby doe	s accion tro-		llar (\$1.00) a signed, the u t over to	ind other good a ndersigned agree	— пd (s)
((10) 1	nsert state of		2 00		OVATION	<u> </u>		3	
(!! !11 [1	ncorporation of a nsert address of	Assignee	(10) purs 10-	uant to 1. Naka	the la	w of J	apan	er and	
•		Assignee		(11) of Sh:	izuoka-	ken, Ja	io, Hama ipan	amatsu-s	shi,	_
C	12) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title Case Number of Foreign Application Number		10-1, Nakazawa-cho, Hamamatsu-shi, (11) of Shizuoka-ken, Japan (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as AUTOMATIC PLAYER MUSICAL INSTRU- (12) MENT FOR EXACTLY REPRODUCING PERFORMANCE AND AUTOMATIC PLAYER INCORPORATED THEREIN for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the							
14				Inited States at	indersigned	has (have)	executed a	(Case No	for potent in the)
{ 7	3) Ins Ap	sert Date of Sigr Pplication	ing of	(13) on	Arrienca (October	7, 200	4	to paterit iii iii	=
be	2 declar possi) The unde ed concerning t ble in obtaining	ersigned ag his applica evidence a	ree(s) to execute tion or continuat. nd going forward	all papers i ion or divisi with such ir	necessary in on thereof ar nterference.	connection of to coope	with any interi rate with the	ipplication and ar nection with suc ference which ma Assignee in even	Y 7
nec	3) essary ilar agr	I he under in connection version versi	rsigned ag vith claims	ree(s) to execut or provisions of	e all paper the Internat	s and docun ional Conver	nents and p	erform any a tection of Indi	act which may be ustrial Property or	
	4)								btain a grant of a	
Lette there convi	5) ers Pate of to the ey the nflict he	The under ents of the Unity ne said Assigne entire interest herewith.	signed here ed States r e, as Assig erein assig	eby authorize(s) esulting from sai nee of the entire ned, and that he	and reques d application interest, an has (they h	t(s) the Com n or any divis d hereby cov ave) not exec	nmissioner o sion or divis renants that cuted and w	f Patents to i ions or contin he has (they ill not execute	ssue any and all uing applications have) full right to , any agreement	
	6)	The unders							, graniini	
	1	No. 45,160; To	dd W. Wig	No. 28,600; Vir ; David T. Yan ght, Reg. No. 45	g, Reg. No. 5,218; and]	44,415; Sta Robert K. C	anley H. Th erpa, Reg.]	ompson, Rep No. 39,933		
comply -	with t	he rules of the L		gnment any furth as Patent and Tra	er identifica Idemark Offi	tion which m	ay be neces lation of this	sary or desira document	able in order to	
Date:	va.	07, 2004	Signatu	re of Inventor	<u> Yuji</u>	Din	wara			
Date:			Signatur	e of Inventor	Yuji	FUJIWAI				
Date:				e of Inventor						
Date:			Signatur	e of inventor						
ete:			_Signature	of Inventor						
ate:			_Signature							
ate: _				of Inventor						

PATENT REEL: 016012 FRAME: 0053

20 78 35

Signature of Inventor

Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date: Date:

Date: